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IN=YAZROTDRA INTRODUCTION

WZ/\—YAZAO71&, 2005 & 09 BEhERD UT ZEED B This parts catalog covers the UT device which are
BRI EEROEBIREL TWET, manufactured in September, 2005.

W4~ 21 BITIEERAEEERICNE L. AEHRREDDER M The components are shown on pages 4 - 21. The
K, BEHNN—YURMMIGO>TWVWEY, Tk, a9 illustrations are on left pages and the part numbers on
BRI ETNTWBESIL. /\—Y 1) X FD REFNO. (& right pages. The illustrated part and its part number are
BES) ARLTVET, assigned the same reference number.

WERITIIHRBES A Ty 7 A%EE L. BRBESES B The index of part numbers are listed at the back of this
T, ZOKR - B EDNBRICE I EHEE T, book for quick reference.

WSS EEEX N K BEE. BRBESERRLTLET B When placing an order for any part, please specify the
W GBH. TONN—YAHZOTDOEREHEBIIHRICKY. part number. Note that the contents of this book are
FEGLKEEINDTELRBYEITDT. HEHHLEHT subject to change for improvement without prior notice.
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UT/W1500(N) Series

UT1B,1L,1E
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UT4C,4M
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UV HE (1) THREAD TRIM MECHANISM(1)

REF.NO. PART NO. ERama R DESCRIPTION QrT.
1 350053-9P0 X X& (f8) KNIFE HOLDER ASSEMBLY 1
2  350001-PA0  T7S4 v b BRACKET 1
3 3500130 >y LINK 1
4 3500140 L/\— LEVER 1
5 2401320 s WASHER 1
6 0070941 Bty SCREW 2
7 3500150 AABEA GUIDE 1
8 0070950 FExI M5X6 SCREW 2
9 3500160 EXARE UPPER KNIFE LEVER 1
10 350021910 T>4 v b BRACKET ASSEMBLY 1
11 0071900 XY M3 X38 SCREW 1
12 2401310 [E#E/ N SPRING 2
13 3500180 EAX UPPER KNIFE 1
14 3500190 S TAYS FLAT SPRING 1
15 3500200 TS b BRACKET 1
16 3500170 fE& WASHER 1
17 0070980 M%< /M25 X 8 SCREW 2
18 3500230 TAZRE LOWER KNIFE HOLDER 1
19 0070970 XY /M3 X 2.8 SCREW 1
20 3500240 TAX LOWER KNIFE 1
21 3500250 E& SUPPORT 1
22 0070310 ERY /M5 X 4 SCREW 2
23 3501300 i TAYS FLAT SPRING 1
24 0070780 SERY /M5 X 3 SCREW 2
25 2105850 s WASHER 2
26 3501310 TZ49w b BRACKET 1
27 0070390 M%< /M25 X 6 SCREW 2
28 3501320 P+ THREAD TAKE-UP 1
29 0070310 ERI /M5 X 4 SCREW 2
30 2105850 FES WASHER 2
31 3501730 B THREAD GUIDE 1
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REF.NO. PART NO.
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71500200000
350005ARA1
0045180
811080-910
0045310

350008-910
0045000
3500110
2401300
2016650

0050840
2400620
0048200
0070880
3500120

0048080
2016650
0050840
0070941
742570-910

EBERRTR

vVIL/AF ($8)
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INATVRIV R /M6 X 10
vVIL/AFKR

7NATVRIV R /M5 X 12

727wk

NATVRIV R /M5 X 10
B

[E#E/ %
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NAEXY/C5 X 55
FEE

NAT Y b /M5
Uzrwv b /M5
A

ATy /M8
7=
NARY/C5X 55
By
RiE— K

THREAD TRIM MECHANISM(2)

DESCRIPTION

SOLENOID ASSEMBLY
BRACKET

BOLT

SOLENOID

BOLT

BRACKET
BOLT
SHAFT
SPRING
COLLAR

SCREW
WASHER
NUT

NUT
CRANK

NUT

COLLAR
SCREW
SCREW
RELAY CORD

(ELECTRIC TYPE)
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REF.NO. PART NO.
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7A700109100
350005-RA0
0045180
6A004000000
5130650

5270040
350012A0
0070941
0048080
3500110

2016650
0050840
2400620
0048200
0070880

6A004409100
3501880
0045610
562100-910
5610650

6002210
5621030
6000080
5280000
0040140

742570-910

EBERRTR

) vZ— (%)
TS50y b
INATVRIV R /M6 X 10
TS0y b
I7) 8 —

AEE—Rarro—>
957

AT /M5
BT /M8

B

Hho—
NABXY/C5 X 55
FEE

NAT Y b /M5
Uzrwv b /M5

TZ4wv kb ($8)
AN—H—
NATURIV K /M5 X 45
BRI (8

BRI (8

Fa—7/¢ 6 X300
BT ()
Fa—7/¢6X%X170
ALY

EXRY /M4 X 25

kI — R

THREAD TRIM MECHANISM(3)
(PNEUMATIC TYPE)

DESCRIPTION

AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY
BRACKET ASSEMBLY
BOLT

BRACKET

CYLINDER

SPEED CONTROLLER
CRANK

SCREW

NUT

SHAFT

COLLAR
SCREW
WASHER
NUT

NUT

BRACKET ASSEMBLY
SPACER

BOLT

SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY
SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY

TUBE

SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY
TUBE

SILENCER

SCREW

RELAY CORD

QT.
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Electric type

o

UT1B,1E,3C,4C

UTRH /2 o

UT Accessories

I7—x

Pneumatic type
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REF.NO. PART NO.
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352389-910
8110810
3500311
0070190
3065530

2025220
350026-920
0045770
3500270
2005550

0070090
350028-910
3500580
3500340
0070080

3500590
0071830
2105850
7480050
007019A0

352392-910
3523830
0070430
3523940
007018A0

3503360
0045270
5260040
6000780
6010370

6002200
7480060
007019A0

EBERRTR

R ()
vyL /AR
7o b
FEXY /M4 X 8

e

LE A

95> ()
INARIV K /M5 X 8
BT

LE A

EXY /M3 X5
7> b ($8)
R

FEE

EXY /M3 X 4

i TAYS

EXI /M2 X 1.7
&
Faavy)y 7
EXI /M4 X 8

AYE (1)
A
M%< /M4 X 8
727wk
FEY /M4 X 6

kX8

NATURIV /M4 X 8

w

Fa1—7/ ¢4 X700

M

Fa1—7/¢@6XxX30
Faary)y
FXT /M4 X 8

THREAD WIPER MECHANISM
(ELECTRIC TYPE PNEUMATIC TYPE

DESCRIPTION
THREAD WIPER ASSEMBLY

SOLENOID
BRACKET
SCREW
GUIDE

RING

CRANK ASSEMBLY
BOLT

PIN

RING

SCREW

BRACKET ASSEMBLY
THREAD WIPER
WASHER

SCREW

FLAT SPRING
SCREW
WASHER
NYLON GRIP
SCREW

AIR BLOWER ASSEMBLY
BRACKET

SCREW

BRACKET

SCREW

LATCH
BOLT
VALVE
TUBE
JOINT

TUBE
NYLON GRIP
SCREW

UT ACCESSORIE
Qr.
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REF.NO. PART NO.
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3503190
3503250
0071350
0045540
3503200

3503210
3503230
3503220
3503240
0070330

513078-910
5270060
3503260
0071190
3523830

0070430
3523900
0045270
1670660
3523910

0045240
1670660
0048210
6000780
6010370

6002200
7480010
007019A0
7480020
257565D0

6S1007091Y0

EBERRTR

JL—LA
EE X R
EXY /M X 23
ERT /M3 X 3
RIVA—

RYH=
[E#E/ \ 3%
A AT
[E#E/ \ 3%
EXRTI/M25 X 8

I72) 8= (f8)
8 ol D Y
AJENA X
M%) /M2 X 5
A

Mm% /M4 X 8
TS b
NATURIV S /M4 X 8
FES

TS b

NATVRIV K /M4 X 10
FEE

NATY b /M4
Fa—7/ ¢ 4 X700
"

Fai—7/¢p6X%X30
Faary)yr
ERT /M4 X 8
E3UYAWAN
AR S

&R ($8)

TOP COVER THREAD TRIM MECHANISM
(PNEUMATIC TYPE)

DESCRIPTION

FRAME
STATIONARY KNIFE
SCREW

SCREW

HOLDER

THREAD RETAINER
SPRING

KNIFE CLAMP
SPRING

SCREW

AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY
SPEED CONTROLLER
MOVABLE KNIFE

SCREW

BRACKET

SCREW
BRACKET
BOLT
WASHER
BRACKET

BOLT
WASHER
NUT
TUBE
JOINT

TUBE
NYLON GRIP
SCREW
BAND
SPREADER

TOP COVER THREAD TRIM ASSY
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UT Accessories Electric type
UT1B,1E,1L UT1B,1E,1L
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Pneumatic type 8T
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UT M@

REF.NO. PART NO.

© 0o ~N® AL wON -

R
811078-910 VYL ./A4 K (8
9A30700 EREE TNV
7420920 P — K
3067910 Ev b (#8)
3067930 Ev k<>
3067920 wF
002022-40 NAXRY /C10 X 9
3067951 Y b
2011660 =%
511044-911 I7V)R (#8)
5110041 I7) 08
6010680 wF
3523711 TS b
0045150 NATVRIV E /M6 X 14
2020450 INREESR
2024330 &
3523700 Fv oI

742569-910  H#kO—F

DESCRIPTION

SOLENOID ASSEMBLY
CAUTION LABEL

RELAY CORD

PITMAN ROD ASSEMBLY
PITMAN ROD

JOINT

SCREW

PITMAN ROD

PIN

AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY

AIR CYLINDER
JOINT

BRACKET

BOLT

SPRING WASHER

WASHER
KNUCKLE
RELAY CORD

FOOT LIFTER (ELECTRIC TYPE PNEUMATIC TYPE)

UT ACCESSORIES
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REF.NO. PART NO.

350036-920
0045310
4M000200000
0070270
4C000409200

0045310
0070660
4M001909100
3500430
10 2009830

© 0o ~N® AL wON -

11 0045540
12 3500420
13 2540180
14 007017A0

15 810010-910
16 0070270
17 2400620
18 3500470
19 3500450
20 0045540
21 3500460
22 3500450
23 0045540
24 3500470
25 3500450
26 0045540
27 3500460
28 3500450
29 0045540

EBERRTR

95> ($8)
NATURIV K /M5 X 12
L/\—

EXY /M5 X 8
A

NATURIV K /M5 X 12
AR /M4

L/\—2h (%8)
RILE—

IEAER

ERT /M3 X 3
i

RIER

EXY /M4 X 5
TT%xv bk (#8)

T /M5 X 8
FES

RIVE—
RS

IEXT /M3 X 3

RIVA—
RS

ERY /M3 X 3
RIVA—
RS

IEXT /M3 X 3
RIVE—
RS

IEXT /M3 X 3

THREAD RELEASER MECHANISM

DESCRIPTION

CRANK ASSEMBLY
BOLT

LEVER

SCREW

CRANK

BOLT
SCREW

LEVER-SHAFT ASSEMBLY

HOLDER
RING

SCREW

SHAFT

THREAD GUIDE PLATE
SCREW

MAGNET ASSEMBLY

SCREW

WASHER

HOLDER

THREAD RELEASER
SCREW

HOLDER

THREAD RELEASER
SCREW

HOLDER

THREAD RELEASER

SCREW

HOLDER

THREAD RELEASER
SCREW
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HIN—HRE COVER

REF.NO. PART NO. ERama R DESCRIPTION QrT.
1 3500030 HIN— COVER 1
2 0070430 Mm% /M4 X 8 SCREW 4
3 3500040 HIN— COVER 1
4 0070960 IR /M4 SCREW 1
5 2401040 s WASHER 1
6 2113010 m/\x SPRING WASHER 2
7 0048030 ATV /M4 NUT 1
8 2500100 TR FLAT SPRING 1
9 0070780 ERT/M25 X 3 SCREW 2
10 2025880 & WASHER 1



UT3C,3J,3M,4C,4M




UT Mg dm UT ACCESSORIES

REF.NO. PART NO. ERama R DESCRIPTION QrT.
1 1J600300000 K {F% /M5 SCREW 1
2 3523581 E %Y /M5 SCREW 1
3  107723-050 R bkw/S— STOPPER 1
4  716014-910  {EEhi&HIES DETECTOR 1
5 0029050 ERT/C5 X 45 SCREW 1
6 3500510 TS b BRACKET 1
7 007019A0 TERFNNRY /M4 X 8 SCREW 2
8 2011850 FES WASHER 2
9 7420890 i — R RELAY CORD 1
10 7480020 3CYAWA N BAND 3
11 5220071 TJ4)V2—LFaL—%2— (#8) FILTER REGULATOR ASSEMBLY 1
12 5220320 T4IbZ—LFalL—2— FILTER REGULATOR 1
13 3005900 TS b BRACKET 1
14 6010530 ®mF JOINT 1
15 6010490 e SV S CONNECTOR 1
16 6080020 K=o )w HOSE CLIP 1
17 0049100 AR SCREW 2
18 0043040 NAZRY /M6 X 16 SCREW 2
19 2100610 FES WASHER 2
20 0048060 NAT Y /M6 NUT 2
21 6001010 Fa—7/¢6x1010 TUBE 1



1T vIR INDEX

PART NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO PAGE REF.NO.
002022-40 15 7 2401040 19 5 5270060 13 12
0029050 21 5 2401300 7 9 5280000 9 24
0040140 9 25 2401310 5 12 5610650 9 20
0043040 21 18 2401320 5 5 562100-910 9 19
0045000 7 7 2500100 19 8 5621030 9 22
0045150 15 14 2540180 17 13 6000080 9 23
0045180 7 3 257565D0 13 30 6000780 1 29
0045180 9 3 3005900 21 13 6000780 13 24
0045240 183 21 3065530 1 5 6001010 21 21
0045270 " 27 3067910 15 4 6002200 Y
0045270 13 18 3067920 15 6 6002200 13 26
0045310 17 2 3067930 15 5 6002210 9 2
0045310 17 6 3067951 15 8 6010370 1 30
0045310 7 5 350001-PAO 5 2 6010370 13 25
0045540 13 4 3500030 19 1 6010490 21 15
0045540 17 1" 3500040 19 3 6010530 21 14
0045540 17 20 350005ARA1 7 2 6010680 15 12
0045540 17 23 350005-RA0 9 2 6080020 21 16
0045540 17 26 350008-910 7 6 6A004000000 9 4
0045540 17 29 3500110 7 8 6A004409100 9 16
0045610 9 18 3500110 9 10 6S1007091Y0 13 31
0045770 1" 8 3500120 7 15 716014-910 21 4
0048030 19 7 350012A0 9 7 7420890 21 9
0048060 21 20 3500130 5 3 7420920 15 3
0048080 7 16 3500140 5 4 742569-910 15 18
0048080 9 9 3500150 5 7 742570-910 7 20
0048200 7 13 3500160 5 9 742570-910 9 26
0048200 9 14 3500170 5 16 7480010 13 27
0048210 13 23 3500180 5 13 7480020 13 29
0049100 21 17 3500190 5 14 7480020 21 10
0050840 7 " 3500200 5 15 7480050 1 19
0050840 7 18 350021-910 5 10 7480060 1 32
0050840 9 12 3500230 5 18 7A700109100 9 1
0070080 1 15 3500240 5 20 71500200000 7 1
0070090 " N1 3500250 5 21 810010-910 17 15
007017A0 17 14 350026-920 1" 7 811078-910 15 1
007018A0 1 25 3500270 1" 9 811080-910 7 4
0070190 1 4 350028-910 1" 12 8110810 1" 2
007019A0 1 20 3500311 1" 3 9A30700 15 2
007019A0 1 33 3500340 " 14

007019A0 13 28 350036-920 17 1

007019A0 21 7 3500420 17 12

0070270 17 4 3500430 17 9

0070270 17 16 3500450 17 19

0070310 5 22 3500450 17 22

0070310 5 29 3500450 17 25

0070330 13 10 3500450 17 28

0070390 5 27 3500460 17 21

0070430 1 23 3500460 17 27

0070430 13 16 3500470 17 18

0070430 19 2 3500470 17 24

0070660 17 7 3500510 21 6

0070780 19 9 350053-9P0 5 1

0070780 5 24 3500580 " 13

0070880 7 14 3500590 1 16

0070880 9 15 3501300 5 23

0070941 5 6 3501310 5 26

0070941 7 19 3501320 5 28

0070941 9 8 3501730 5 31

0070950 5 8 3501880 9 17

0070960 19 4 3503190 13 1

0070970 5 19 3503200 13 5

0070980 5 17 3503210 13 6

0071190 13 14 3503220 13 8

0071350 13 3 3503230 13 7

0071830 " 17 3503240 13 9

0071900 5 1 3503250 13 2

107723-050 21 3 3503260 13 13

1670660 13 19 3503360 1 26

1670660 13 22 3523581 21 2

1J600300000 21 1 3523700 15 17

2005550 1 10 3523711 15 13

2009830 17 10 3523830 1" 22

2011660 15 9 3523830 13 15

2011850 21 8 352389-910 1" 1

2016650 7 10 3523900 13 17

2016650 7 17 3523910 13 20

2016650 9 N 352392-910 " 21

2020450 15 15 3523940 " 24

2024330 15 16 4C000409200 17 5

2025220 1 6 4M000200000 17 3

2025880 19 10 4M001909100 17 8

2100610 21 19 5110041 %5 1

2105850 1 18 511044-911 15 10

2105850 5 25 5130650 9 5

2105850 5 30 513078-910 13 1

2113010 19 6 5220071 21 1"

2400620 17 17 5220320 21 12

2400620 7 12 5260040 1 28

2400620 9 13 5270040 9 6
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